B B Belfast
BB Harbour

Notice in Respect of Port Charges

Crane Hire — Energy Surcharge

With effect 1 January 2024 the Energy Surcharge applied to all cranage charges consisting of a
blended diesel and electricity component will be adjusted. The surcharge will made up as
follows:

Diesel Component £4.78 per hour of hire
Electricity Component £0.00 per hour of hire
HVO Surcharge £4.93 per hour of hire
Total Energy Surcharge £9.71 per hour of hire

The Energy Surcharge will continue to be reviewed on a quarterly basis according to the
average cost of diesel and electricity consumed in the prior three months. The tariff bands
below will be applied accordingly

Diesel Price — Surcharge Table

Cost per litre Surcharge

To From £
1.201 1.25 0.66
1.251 1.30 2.72
1.301 1.35 4.78
1.351 1.40 6.84
1.401 1.45 8.90
1.451 1.50 10.96
1.501 1.55 13.02
1.551 1.60 15.08
1.601 1.65 17.14
1.651 1.70 19.20
1.701 1.75 21.26
1.751 1.80 23.32

GATEWAY TO OPPORTUNITY



Electricity Price — Surcharge Table

Cost per kWhr Surcharge

To
0.271
0.291
0.311
0.331
0.351
0.371
0.391

GATEWAY TO OPPORTUNITY

From
0.29
0.31
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.39
0.41

£
0.80
2.06
3.31
4.57
5.83
7.08
8.34
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