

Notice in Respect of Port Charges

Crane Hire – Energy Surcharge

With effect 1 January 2024 the **Energy Surcharge** applied to all cranage charges consisting of a blended diesel and electricity component will be adjusted. The surcharge will made up as follows:

Diesel Component	£4.78 per hour of hire	
Electricity Component	£0.00 per hour of hire	
HVO Surcharge	£4.93 per hour of hire	
Total Energy Surcharge	£9.71 per hour of hire	

The Energy Surcharge will continue to be reviewed on a quarterly basis according to the average cost of diesel and electricity consumed in the prior three months. The tariff bands below will be applied accordingly

<u>Diesel Price – Surcharge Table</u>

Cost p	oer litre	Surcharge
То	From	£
1.201	1.25	0.66
1.251	1.30	2.72
1.301	1.35	4.78
1.351	1.40	6.84
1.401	1.45	8.90
1.451	1.50	10.96
1.501	1.55	13.02
1.551	1.60	15.08
1.601	1.65	17.14
1.651	1.70	19.20
1.701	1.75	21.26
1.751	1.80	23.32



Electricity Price – Surcharge Table

Cost	oer kWhr	Surcharge
То	From	£
0.271	0.29	0.80
0.291	0.31	2.06
0.311	0.33	3.31
0.331	0.35	4.57
0.351	0.37	5.83
0.371	0.39	7.08
0.391	0.41	8.34